
RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 44 

A Resolution of the City of McMinnville Approving the Second Amendment to 
Personal Services Contract with Erskine Law Practice LLC to Provide City 
Prosecutorial Services. 

RECITALS: 

WHEREAS, on December 8, 2020, the City passed Resolution 2020-69, 
approving a Personal Services Contract ("Contract") between the City and Erskine 
Law Practice LLC ("Contractor") to provide City Prosecutor services for the 2021 
calendar year; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to continue to contract with Contractor to 
provide City Prosecutor services through the end of the fiscal year (June 30, 
2023); and 

WHEREAS, the Contract, if extended, will not increase the monthly fee of 
$8,654.70 currently paid to Contractor. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF McMINNVILLE, OREGON as follows: 

1. The City of McMinnville incorporates the above-stated findings as if fully 
set forth herein. 

2. The City of McMinnville approves a Second Amendment to Personal 
Services Contract with Erskine Law Practice LLC to provide City 
prosecutorial services from July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023, which 
Second Amendment is substantially similar to Exhibit 1 attached hereto. 

3. This Resolution takes effect immediately upon passage. 

Adopted by the Common Council of the City of McMinnville at a regular 
meeting held the 28th day of June 2022 by the following votes: 

Ayes: ___ G-=-..::..e=a r'-'-y_,_, ...::C..;..h;..,;;;,e.c...;n...c..o.c...;w_;;;e....:.;th..c..i.,_;_P-=ac...,_y..;_n;..,;;;,e.,_, .:....P...c..e;..;;ra.;.;;.lt.;...;.a_,_, -'-G-'-a-'-rv---'-i_;_n _______ _ 

Nays:--------------------------

Approved this 28th day of June 2022. 

rYN · 
INTERIM MAYOR 

Attest: 

City Recorder 

EXHIBITS: 
1. Second Amendment to Personal Services Contract with Erskine Law Practice, LLC 

Resolution No. 2022-44 
Effective Date: July I, 2022 
Page I of I 






